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Neighborhood Resources - Rose Park Neighborhood Council

City Office of Neighborhoods

 Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator

(406) 552-6081 jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us

 Karen Gasvoda, Program Assistant

(406) 552-6084 kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us

Rose Park Neighborhood Council

Leadership Team (2017-2019)

 Roula Agne, Julie Devlin, Kathleen Gemar, 

Tate Jones, Katie LaPointe, Leah Ore, 

Elizabeth Williams 

RosePark@ci.missoula.mt.us

City Council Representatives (as of Oct.2017)

 Gwen Jones (Ward 3) (406) 549-3295

gjones@ci.missoula.mt.us

 Emily Bentley (Ward 3) (406) 546-6552

ebentley@ci.missoula.mt.us

 John Dibari (Ward 4) (406) 274-7337

jdibari@ci.missoula.mt.us

 Jon Wilkins (Ward 4) (406) 543-7952

jwilkins@ci.missoula.mt.us

Neighborhood Resources - City / County

Abandoned / Junk Vehicles

 Missoula Police Department

Abandoned Vehicles (406) 552-6293

Animal Control

 Jeffrey Darrah

Animal Control Supervisor (406) 541-7387

animalcontrol@co.missoula.mt.us

Bicycle-Pedestrian Coordinator

 Ben Weiss, Program Manager

(406) 552-6352

bweiss@ci.missoula.mt.us

Building / Engineering / Planning Projects

 Development Services

(406) 552-6630

https://missoula.buildingeye.com

Garden City Compost (406) 552-6619

Hazardous Waste Disposal

 Missoula Valley Water Quality District

(406) 258-4781

www.co.missoula.mt.us/wq/HHW

Leaf Collection/Pothole Reporting

 Street Maintenance (406) 552-6360

Mayor’s Office (406) 552-6001

Missoula Water (406) 552-6700

Parks & Recreation (406) 721-7275

Police Department

 Desk (Non-Emergency) (406) 552-6300

 Ethan Smith, Crime Prevention Officer 

esmith@ci.missoula.mt.us (406) 552-6335

 Volunteer Opportunities (406) 552-6312

Smart 9-1-1

 Nick Holloway, Missoula County DES 

Support Services Coordinator

(406) 258-3631 

nholloway@co.missoula.mt.us

Snow Removal Plan

 Street Maintenance (406) 552-6360
To report sidewalks not cleared of ice & snow, 

contact Development Services  (406) 552-6630

 Volunteer Help with Snow Removal

First Call for Help (406) 728-3710

Street Light(s) Out

 NorthWestern Energy (888) 467-2669

Traffic Calming / Traffic Circles

 Ben Weiss, Bicycle-Pedestrian Coordinator

bweiss@ci.missoula.mt.us (406) 552-6352

 “Adopt A Traffic Circle” Program

Office of Neighborhoods (406) 552-6081

Urban Forester

 Chris Boza, City Urban Forester

(406) 552-6270 cboza@ci.missoula.mt.us

 Karen Sippy, Trees For Missoula

karen.sippy@treesformissoula.org
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Neighborhood Resources - Other

UM Neighborhood Ambassadors

 Jordan Lyons, Director,

ASUM Renter Center

(406) 243-2017  

NeighborhoodAmbassadors@mso.umt.edu

Utilities

 NorthWestern Energy (888) 467-2669

 Republic Services (406) 543-3157

Other Neighborhood Projects

 Clark Fork Native Prairie – John Pierce

315 S. 4th St. E. (406) 542-2640

 Garden City Harvest – Community Gardens

103 Hickory Street (406) 523-3663

http://www.gardencityharvest.org

 Home ReSource – Building Materials Reuse

1515 Wyoming (406) 541-8300

http://wwwhomeresource.org

 Missoula Aging Services

337 Stephens Ave (406) 728-7682

https://missoulaagingservices.org

 Missoula Senior Center

705 S. Higgins (406) 543-7154

http://www.themissoulaseniorcenter.org

 National Wildlife Federation

240 N Higgins Ave, Suite 2 (406) 541-6730

www.nwf.org
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